Features
n	 Compact	size
n	 High	current
n	 Wide	impedance	range
n	 RoHS	compliant*	and	halogen	free**
  MH1005 Series High Current Chip Ferrite Beads
* RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
**Bourns	considers	a	product	to	be	“halogen	free”	if	(a)	the	Bromine	(Br)	content	is	900	ppm	or	less;	(b)	the	Chlorine	(Cl)	content	is	900	ppm	or	less;	and	(c)	the	total	Bromine	(Br)	and	Chlorine	(Cl)
				content	is	1500	ppm	or	less.
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Operating Temperature
 ................................-55 °C to +125 °C
Storage Temperature
(Component Mounted)
 ................................-55 °C to +125 °C
Rated Current..................Based on max
temperature rise of +40 °C
Moisture Sensitivity Level .....................1
ESD Classification (HBM)................. N/A
Electrical Specifications
Model Number Impedance (Ω)
at 100 MHz
RDC (mΩ)
Max.
IDC (A)
Max.
MH1005-300Y 30 ±25 % 22 3.0
MH1005-800Y 80 ±25 % 38 2.3
MH1005-121Y 120 ±25 % 50 2.0
MH1005-221Y 220 ±25 % 95 1.5
MH1005-301Y 300 ±25 % 150 1.2
MH1005-471Y 470 ±25 % 180 1.1
MH1005-601Y 600 ±25 % 200 1.0
General Specifications
Core Material ................................Ferrite
Internal Conductor ...............Ag or Ag/Pd
Terminal ....................................Ag/Ni/Sn